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AGE GROUP RESULTS
2007 BlueCross Riverbend Run & Walk 10K
Chattanooga, TN June 16, 2007, 8:00 a.m.

MALE OVERALL RESULTS

Colin Sullivan 25 Chattanooga
MALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS
Hugh Enicks 47 Signal Mtn
MALE GRAND MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS

John Walker 54 Chattanooga

MALE AGE GROUP: 18 & Under
Jacob Bradley 16 Ringgold
Allen Thurman 18 Signal Mountain
Lucas Sieb 14 Scottsboro
Leighton Steadman 16 Dalton
Jonathon LaVelle 17 Tunnel Hill
Brandon Wykoff 17 Dalton
Daniel Horseman 17 Cohutta
David Hutsell 17 Athens
Dillon Martin 16 Chattanooga
Tyler Keys 16 Ringgold
Charlie Billingsley 15 Alpharetta
Fritz Doster 18 Lookout Mtn
Grant Bowers 12 Cumming

MALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 24
Andy Highlander 19 Hixson
Will Enicks 19 Signal Mtn
William Brock 24 Chattanooga
Carter Whittier 19 Flintstone
Christopher Brown 24 Dalton
Christopher Stokes 22 Ft Campbell
Jim Vastano 24 Chattanooga
Todd Stevison 20 Cleveland
Drew Smith 24 (Cleveland
Aaron Reid 22 Dunlap
Grant Fisher 20 Cleveland
Stokes Doster 23 Atlanta
Amanda Michaels 24 Dalton

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29
Chad Dean 26 Cleveland
Ryan McDermott 26 Cleveland
Kevin Boucher 28 Chattanooga
Michael Eargle 25 Chattanooga
Thomas Auten 27 Chattanooga
Thomas Prettyman 25 Lookout Mountain
Brad Davis 28 Chattanooga
Matt Ruehlmann 27 Chattanooga
Georg Petmecky 27 Chattanooga
Shawn McDaniel 26 Gurdo
Matthew Phillips 25 Chattanooga
Brandon Hetrick 26 Ooltewah
Joel Swanson 28 Ringgold
Jacob Harris 25 Chickamauga
Daniel Cosby 26 Memphis
Michael DeGeus 25 Chattanooga
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Jay Sims 28
Bradley Thomas 29
Robbie Reel 29
Derek Morin 25
Rocky Lepere 27
Bobby Allison 27
Brian Wilkinson 27
Raj Patel 27
William Gentry 29
Kenny Hammontree 27
Matthew Laney 28
Vyomesh Desai 26

MALE AGE GROUP:

Richard Llewellyn 32
Chad Dupuis 34
Zach Cowart 31
Mike Drew 34
Steve Thaxton 32
Donnie Mullins 30
Daniel Shrum 30
Dan Groghan 31
Justin Guy 34
Paul Smith 30
Adam Burnett 32
Shannon Coley 31
Kenton Johnston 30
Jeromy Gwin 31
Jeremy Cardwell 30
Steven Moore 31
Jason Irvin 34
John Thomas 31
Michael Dugger 32
Jonathan Moore 31
Mark Zais 32
John Green 32
Justin Kilgore 30
Eric Silberman 30
Jeff Tieder 33
Michael Fahr 30
David Ayers 32
Gary Snodgrass 34
James May 30
Andy Gill 34
Calvin Ball 31
Andres Garcia 32
Tim Tomisek 31
Brian Smith 34
Kevin Akins 34
Jake Bell 31
Jeremy Steele 31
Jackie Steele 32
Matthew Rogers 30
Kendall Kezdi 32
Jan Muller 34
Chris Stewart 31

MALE AGE GROUP:
Peter Murphy 35
Chris Greenwood 35
Jim Farmer 38
Les Conner 38
Sean Pfister 38
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Hixson
Chattanooga
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Signal Mountain
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Calhoun
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Chattanooga
Birchwood
Hixson
Cleveland
Chattanooga

™
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
NC
N
AL
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
AL
N
N
N
GA
N
AL
N
N
N
N
N
AL
GA
N
™
N
N
N
N
GA
N
™
™
N
N
N
N
N
KY
KY
N
GA
GA
GA

N
N
N
N
N

)

PR RPRRPRRERRRER

50:
51:
51:
53:
53:
54:
57:
58:
:03:
104
:06:
:15:

41

42

39:
40:
41:
41:
41:

04
00
08
13
25
27
34
56
17
28
11
55

:33
42:
42:
143
43:
44
45:
45:
46:
46:
47:
47:
47:
47:
49:
49:
49:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
50:
51:
52:
52:
54:
54:
55:
55:
58:
59:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:05:
:09:
:13:

07
42

27
47
38
40
43
56
24
29
43
45
21
22
58
02
10
18
42
46
57
59
40
11
14
23
27
21
25
55
08
02
27
37
59
59
52
42
50
10

50
22
05
24
35



oo N O

O

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

coONOUT A~ WN R

Nl
WNR W

coONOYUT A~ WNBE

PR R R RER R PR
OO NOOUDWNRS O

472
475
479
502
508
509
516
527
535
546
548
551
572
592
599
611
618
623
625
638
643
663
667
677
685
785
795

406
439
468
496
505
526
556
575
629
641
657
697
779

464
495
514
517
522
533
539
553
566
570
576
603
621
664
673
686
688
693
710

343

54
221
140
144
332
352
317
178
372
350
358
186
288

30
155
319
347

55
217
324

10
234
166

72

167

355
200
368
159
100

68
19
121
369
374
230

74
366
337
362
263
215

61
197

229
235

86
326
118
146
344

92
262

56

James Williams 39
Carey Foree 35
Dale Burrell 36
Greg Neargarth 38
Brian Peters 35
Brad Harvey 37
Aaron Mercer 39
Curt Hammontree 37
Ryan Taylor 37
Ride Bowers 35
Michael Palmer 35
John A Cremers Sr. 39
Daniel Uson 36
Chris Rutledge 38
Rodney Allen 36
Thad Colvard 38
Geoff Rodgers 39
Matt Hauke 37
James Schroder 38
Mike Bates 39
Eric Fritz 39
Timmy Johnson 36
Chris Potter 37
David Benson 35
Eddie Tate 36
John Smith 36
Brian Hamfeldt 37

MALE AGE GROUP:
Joe Sneed 40
Juan Alcantaro 44
Herbert Krabel 42
Mark Wisdom 40
Steve Shipley 44
John Selman 44
Ray Kellum 43
Craig Grimm 41
Eric Whittington 40
Rodney Mathis 42
Charlie Brock 42
William Estes 40
Bo Oglesby 43

MALE AGE GROUP:
Gregg Hansen 46
Randy Wharton 46
Sal Coll 46
Darren Lewis 46
Stephen Martin 48
Van Ford 46
Danny Gill 48
John Wikle 49
Terry Bailey 49
Hugh Sharber 48
Raymond Beem 45
Malcolm Hill 48
Steven Bush 45
Mark Longwith 47
Thomas Phifer 49
Janos Poleretzky 47
David Jabaley 46
Steve Tompkins 45
Todd Gaddis 48

Lookout Mtn
Athens
Chattanooga
Marietta
Dalton
Hixson
Chattanooga
Cohutta
Rossville
Lookout Mtn
Goodlettsville
Cartersville
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Hixson
Dunlap
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Scottsboro
Huntsville
McDonald
Gainesville
LaFayette
Hixson
Chattanooga
Lakesite

40 - 44
Soddy Daisy
Dalton
Chattanooga
Hixson
Madison
Signal Mtn
Signal Mtn
Moore
Ringgold
Calhoun
Lookout Mtn
Cleveland
Signal Mtn

45 - 49
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Cleveland
Hixson
Chickamauga
Chattanooga
Apison
Franklin
Signal Mtn
Cleveland
Chattanooga
New Market
Hixson
Ringgold
LaFayette
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69
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351
154

213
153
77
164
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Pete Burba 46
Thomas Schrimsher 49
Jeff Million 45
Paul McMahon 48
Steve Smalling 46
William Anderson 49
Kent Bowers 47
Sanford Hall 48
CW Tab Billingsley 45
Bill Brock 49

MALE AGE GROUP:
Jim Steffes 51
David Gregory 52
Michael Leary 50
James Mansell 51
Randy Wood 53
Bill Collier 54
Douglas Roselle 51
Allen Strong 51
James Higdon 51
Harrell Cox 52
Joe Davis 54
Robert Tramel 50
Chris Richey 52
Robert A Wharton JR 54
Steven Rubenstein 54
Martin Jansen van Re 52

MALE AGE GROUP:

Danny Casteel 55
Iman Majid 57
Flash Cunningham 56
Mike Martin 56
Tommy Sims 58
Paul Walker 58
John Crawley 55
Mike Mason 56
Butch Cooke 57
C.L. Dunn 57
William Bradford 59
Dwayne Burnett 58
David Thompson 59
Terry Nash 55
Gary Putman 56

MALE AGE GROUP:
Earl Groce 60
Cyrus Rhode Jr. 63
Roy Dye 64
Eric Geissinger 60
Glenn Roberts 60

MALE AGE GROUP:
Sergio Bianchini 66
Jesse Roberson 67
Doug Hawley 66
Walter Sinor 65
Harry Ireland 66

MALE AGE GROUP:

FEMALE OVERALL

Hixson
Madison
Chattanooga
Marietta
Memphis
Chattanooga
Cumming
Chattanooga
Alpharetta
Chattanooga

50 - 54
Ooltewah

Ft Oglethorpe
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Scottsboro
Chatsworth
Signal Mtn
Henagar
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
Trenton

55 - 59
Cleveland
Gadsden
East Ridge
Hixson
Hixson
Hixson
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chatsworth
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Soddy Daisy
Ringgold

60 - 64
Rossville
Spencer
Chattanooga
Flintstone
Rock Spring
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Dalton
Chattanooga
Cleveland
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59

147

20

206
123
361
370

375
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43

26
127

15
212
309
287

45
161
340
120

17

81
291

82
135
249
194

223
210
227
259
276
298
256

36
114

60

80
232
339
106
145
133

73

89

93
193

345

Chattanooga

Signal Mtn

Chattanooga

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 18 & Under

Signal Mountain
Athens
Chattanooga
Dalton

Hixson

19 - 24
Madison
Chattanooga
East Ridge
Chattanooga
Rockmart
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Meansville
Rossville
Chattanooga
Alabaster
Cleveland
Tampa
Hixson
Rossville
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
atlanta
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Athens

25 - 29
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Black Mtn
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
Hixson
Chattanooga
Cleveland

Jan Gautier 41
FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS
Mary Preisel 60
FEMALE GRAND MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS

Sue Anne Brown 6l
Claire Turner 15
Allison Mayhew 18
Chantal Dye 16
Sydnee Bowman 16
Shelby Balch 11

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Suzanne Speer 22
Karin Krey 22
Marie Loizeaux 20
Laura Davies 20
Elizabeth Clark 19
Diana Melcher 19
Emily Bregel 23
Lila Tompkins 23
Ashley Green 24
Judy No 24
Casey Adcock 24
Rachel Davis 23
Jessica Simmons 22
Anna Streck 24
Lindsay Manning 24
Amber Brodie 23
Melissa Hicks 21
Danielle Anderson 21
Beth Hiett 23
Chloe Morrison 23
Ashley Williams 24
Shawna Whiting 23

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Cara Standifer 28
Cheryl Fahr 27
Meghan Dickas 26
Kristie Cook 28
Robin Bishop 28
Lindsay Altizer 25
Maria Fowler 29
Kathryn Copeland 27
Krissy Llewellyn 28
Kari Gentry 27
Jennifer Hewitt 28
Lindsay Hammontree 27

Brooklyn Roberson 29
Jamie Laney 28
Dolly Petrovich 28
Amanda Morgan 25
Jennifer Hand 25
Michelle Humbert 25
Rebecca James 26
Susan Whitacre 26

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Jennifer Croft 31

Soddy-Daisy
Ringgold
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Calhoun
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542
564
574
605
626
682
683
690
704
707
728
731
742
743
745
749
752
758
761
788
811

590
601
695
708
720
729
736
759
775
783

619
622
646
666
669
687
694
699
719
755
763
769
782
798
801

633
650
696
703
706
709
733
740
776
803

48
67
284
203
24
109
349
267
251
329
297
354
49
37
141
42
327
185
286
34
33

85
116
241

21
304
199
282
246
367

19

373
143
98
97
75
258
188
266
364
283
371
168
125
95
11

63
310
274
244
238

25

53
268

57
222

Nancy DiVasto 33
Misty Griffin 33
Melissa Philpott 33
Christina Zais 33
Dreama Campbell 34
Beth Layman 34
Caroline Knight 30
Felicia Reagan 33
Heather Cline 31
Marsha Patter 33
Charlene Simmons 31
Amy Hildreth 31
Amy Dugger 31
Ana Correa 31
Jaime Overturf 30
Allison Dart 32
Deborah Jennison 30
Shelly Tullier 33
Jennifer White 31
Molly Cooper 31
Jennifer Cooper 31

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Desiree Hill 37
Lisa Logan 35
Tanja Rapus Benton 35
Amy Burba 37
Peggy Kernan 35
Bridgette Wisdom 39
Angie Sutherland 39
Renee Queen 36
Carol Martin 38
Sonia Brown 39

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Christine Post 43
Kim Paulsen 40
Missi Johnson 42
Mary Johnson 41
Maria Hansen 41
Bernice Delaney 41
Danna Vaughn 41
Sharon Totten 44
Sharon Armou 43
Ellen Daniel 41
Michelle 0'Neil 41
Lori Southerland 40
Laura McMahon 42
Sherry Jennings 43
Charla Bobbitt 43

FEMALE AGE GROUP:
Sharon Grainger 47
Lynda Webber 48
Julia Fields 46
Colleen Carboni 49
Gwen Meeks 45
Theresa Carr 45
Kim Ford 45
Joy Newby 45
Susan Gallo 48
Leigh Harris 47

Chattanooga
Pell City
Ooltewah
Atlanta
Chattanooga
Summerville
Pikeville
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Hixson
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Ringgold
Hixson
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

35 - 39
Franklin
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Hixson
Atlanta
Hixson
Lookout Mtn
Ringgold
Lookout Mtn
Martinez

40 - 44
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Orlando
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Fort Payne
Ringgold
Lookout Mtn
Lookout Mtn
Rocky Face
Marietta
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

45 - 49
Cleveland
Chattanooga
chattanooga
Chattanooga
Jasper
Summerville
Chattanooga
Tunnel Hill
Chattanooga
Ft Oglethorpe

N
AL
N
GA
N
GA
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
GA
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
GA
N
N
GA
N
GA
GA
N
GA

N
GA
N
FL
N
N
N
AL
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
GA
N
GA
N
GA

PR R R R

PR R R R

)

PR RRPRREPRRERRER

46:
47:
48:
50:
51:
55:
56:
56:
58:
58:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:03:
104
:09:
142

49:
50:
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:00:
:03:
:06:
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51:
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54:
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:03:
104:
:05:
107
:16:
:16:

51

52:
53:
57:
57:
58:
58:
:00:
:01:
107
:17:

55
56
55
42
50
51
00
52
01
21
30
37
39
51
52
16
41
20
19
57
23

38
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13
21
29
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59
29
58
39
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25
10
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692
726
747
760
810

794

182
138
363
320
348

192

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 - 54
Melodie Thompson 51 Red Bank
Deborah Nash 52 Soddy Daisy
Amy Mullens 53 Ringgold
Patsy Ging 53 Harrison
Starr Weiss 51 Lookout Mtn

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64
Bonnie Wassin 62 Chattanooga

TN 56:
TN 1:00:
GA 1:01:
TN 1:03:
TN 1:42:

55 - 59 (nho finishers)

TN 1:13:

2007 BlueCross Riverbend Run & Walk 10K
Chattanooga, TN June 16, 2007, 8:00 a.m.

Div/Tot No. No. Name

300 300 Colin Sullivan
46 46 Chad Dean
84 84 Andy Highlander
261 261 Hugh Enicks
341 341 Ryan McDermott
167 167 Joe Sneed
328 328 Kevin Boucher
224 224 Jacob Bradley
205 205 Allen Thurman
294 294 Lucas Sieb
170 170 Leighton Steadman
2 2 Juan Alcantaro
260 260 Will Enicks
272 272 Peter Murphy
108 108 Jonathon LaVelle
64 64 Chris Greenwood
325 325 Brandon Wykoff
346 346 William Brock
195 195 Carter Whittier
59 59 Jan Gautier
74 74 Gregg Hansen
88 88 Daniel Horseman
306 306 Jim Farmer
321 321 Les Conner
355 355 Herbert Krabel
115 115 Richard Llewellyn
265 265 Sean Pfister
343 343 James Williams
54 54 Carey Foree
338 338 David Hutsell
357 357 Michael Eargle
233 233 Chad Dupuis
221 221 Dale Burrell
38 38 Zach Cowart
237 237 Mike Drew
264 264 Dillon Martin
189 189 John Walker
173 173 Jim Steffes
18 18 Christopher Brown
218 218 Thomas Auten
366 366 Randy Wharton
200 200 Mark Wisdom
180 180 Steve Thaxton
140 140 Greg Neargarth

59
19
56
58
22

15

Sex City St Chiptm Time Pace

M Chattanooga TN 32:08 32:10 5:11
M Cleveland TN  35:49 35:51 5:47
M Hixson TN  36:09 36:11 5:50
M Signal Mtn TN  36:25 36:27 5:52
M Cleveland TN  37:02 37:03 5:58
M Soddy Daisy TN 37:18 37:20 6:01
M Chattanooga TN 37:36 37:39 6:04
M Ringgold GA 38:14 38:16 6:10
M Signal Mount TN  38:16 38:19 6:10
M Scottsboro AL  38:26 38:28 6:12
M Dalton GA  38:58 39:00 6:17
M Dalton GA 39:08 39:10 6:19
M Signal Mtn TN  39:17 39:19 6:20
M Chattanooga TN  39:47 39:50 6:25
M Tunnel Hill GA 40:10 40:13 6:29
M Birchwood TN  40:20 40:22 6:30
M Dalton GA  40:24 40:27 6:31
M Chattanooga TN 40:28 40:30 6:31
M Flintstone GA 40:26 40:31 6:32
F  Chattanooga TN 40:34 40:37 6:33
M Chattanooga TN 40:46 40:48 6:34
M Cohutta GA  40:56 40:58 6:36
M Hixson TN  41:05 41:05 6:37
M Cleveland TN  41:21 41:24 6:40
M Chattanooga TN 41:25 41:28 6:41
M Hixson TN  41:28 41:33 6:42
M Chattanooga TN 41:32 41:35 6:42
M Lookout Mtn TN 41:46 41:49 06:44
M Athens TN  41:58 42:04 6:47
M Athens TN  41:47 42:06 6:47
M Chattanooga TN 42:03 42:07 6:47
M Chattanooga TN 42:03 42:07 6:47
M Chattanooga TN 42:08 42:12 6:48
M Hixson TN  42:39 42:42 6:53
M Chattanooga TN 42:38 42:43 6:53
M Chattanooga TN 42:34 42:52 6:54
M Chattanooga TN  42:51 42:55 6:55
M Ooltewah TN  42:54 42:56 6:55
M Dalton GA  42:41 43:00 6:56
M Chattanooga TN 43:01 43:05 6:56
M Chattanooga TN 43:07 43:10 6:57
M Hixson TN  43:08 43:19 6:59
M Signal Mount TN  43:22 43:27 7:00
M Marietta GA  43:35 43:39 7:02
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1722
5/13
1/5
10/32
11/32
7/29
6/42
4/30
8/29
12/32
5/30
1715
174
2/4
6/30
7/42
8/42
6/13
6/13
13/32
7/13
7/30
14/32
9/29
3/17
9/42
8/30
10/29
11/29
2/22
10/42
10/12
8/13
15/32
2/15
16/32
1722
11/42
17/32
12/42
9/30
12/29
1/5
7/13
3/15
13/42
14/42
3/22
4/17
10/30
13/29
1/20
14/29
11/30
5/17
18/32
9/13
4/22
8/13
12/30
4/15
6/17
11/12

345
368
213
144
332
148
214
337
252
352
362
315
206
123
263
160
280
208
159
317
187
215
178
157

65
211

61
311
307

48
245
101
365
372
119
350
375

23
358
331
197
289

69
100

41

99
295

67
110

79
223
176
229
243
186
316
284

68
235
239
202
323
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263
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350
375

23
358
331
197
289

69
100

41

99
295

67
110

79
223
176
229
243
186
316
284

68
235
239
202
323

Jennifer Croft
Steve Shipley
Sergio Bianchini
Brian Peters
Brad Harvey
Thomas Prettyman
Donnie Mullins
Sal Coll

Brad Davis

Aaron Mercer
Darren Lewis
Danny Casteel
Claire Turner
Allison Mayhew
Stephen Martin
Daniel Shrum

Dan Groghan
Christopher Stokes
John Selman

Curt Hammontree
Jim Vastano

Van Ford

Ryan Taylor

Matt Ruehlmann
David Gregory
Justin Guy

Danny Gill

Georg Petmecky
Shawn McDaniel
Nancy DiVasto
Paul Smith

Tyler Keys

Todd Stevison
Ride Bowers

Iman Majid
Michael Palmer
Suzanne Speer
Adam Burnett
John A Cremers Sr.
Shannon Coley
John Wikle
Matthew Phillips
Earl Groce

Ray Kellum

Flash Cunningham
Kenton Johnston
Jeromy Gwin
Misty Griffin
Michael Leary
Terry Bailey
Brandon Hetrick
Cara Standifer
Joel Swanson
Hugh Sharber
James Mansell
Daniel Uson

Drew Smith
Melissa Philpott
Craig Grimm
Raymond Beem
Mike Martin
Randy Wood
Charlie Billingsley

31
44
66
35
37
25
30
46
28
39
46
55
15
18
48
30
31
22
44
37
24
46
37
27
52
34
48
27
26
33
30
16
20
35
57
35
22
32
39
31
49
25
60
43
56
30
31
33
50
49
26
28
28
48
51
36
24
33
41
45
56
53
15
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Soddy-Daisy
Madison
Chattanooga
Dalton
Hixson
Lookout Moun
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Cleveland
Signal Mount
Athens
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Rainsville
Ft Campbell
Signal Mtn
Cohutta
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Rossville
Chattanooga
Ft Oglethorp
Sale Creek
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Gurdo
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Cleveland
Lookout Mtn
Gadsden
Goodlettsvil
Madison
Chattanooga
Cartersville
Rocky Face
Hixson
Chattanooga
Rossville
Signal Mtn
East Ridge
Chattanooga
Montgomery
Pell City
Signal Mtn
Chickamauga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Ooltewah
Moore
Apison
Hixson
Chattanooga
Alpharetta
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2/22
5/15
15/42
16/42
15/29
6/15
16/29
1/10
7/17
19/32
17/29
17/42
18/42
18/29
1/3
19/42
20/32
20/42
2/10
7/15
13/30
3/22
5/22
21/42
22/42
23/42
4/22
21/32
24/42
19/29
2/20
20/29
22/32
2/16
3/20
14/30
3/16
23/32
25/42
24/32
6/22
4/20
2/5
9/13
3/4
26/42
27/42
1/10
8/17
5/22
5/20
6/20
25/32
6/22
9/17
10/13
8/15
26/32
7/20
21/29
4/16
22/29
2/5

105
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76
190
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85
27
288
47
91
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353
147
50

131
116

40

86
117
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204
269
296

43

30
359
273
210
151
155
373
227
326
143
319
228
347

24
259
153
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361
219
318

63
156

26
276
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127
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55
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113
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43

30
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326
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153
19
361
219
318
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26
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298

127
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121
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55
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98
113
152

Karin Krey
Tommy Sims
Jeremy Cardwell
Steven Moore
Jacob Harris
Paul Walker
Daniel Cosby
Desiree Hill
Bill Collier
Chris Rutledge
Michael DeGeus
Jason Irvin
John Thomas

Jay Sims

Mary Preisel
Michael Dugger
Rodney Allen
Jonathan Moore
Lisa Logan

John Crawley
Malcolm Hill
Marie Loizeaux
Christina Zais
Mark Zais

John Green
Justin Kilgore
Laura Davies
Thad Colvard
Eric Silberman
Bradley Thomas
Cheryl Fahr
Robbie Reel
Geoff Rodgers
Christine Post
Meghan Dickas
Steven Bush

Kim Paulsen
Matt Hauke

Jeff Tieder
James Schroder
Dreama Campbell
Kristie Cook
Jesse Roberson
Eric Whittington
Chantal Dye
Michael Fahr
David Ayers
Sharon Grainger
Douglas Roselle
Elizabeth Clark
Robin Bishop
Lindsay Altizer
Mike Bates
Diana Melcher
Allen Strong
Rodney Mathis
Mike Mason

Eric Fritz
Maria Fowler
Derek Morin
Missi Johnson
Rocky Lepere
Cyrus Rhode Jr.

22
58
30
31
25
58
26
37
54
38
25
34
31
28
60
32
36
31
35
55
48
20
33
32
32
30
20
38
30
29
27
29
39
43
26
45
40
37
33
38
34
28
67
40
16
30
32
47
51
19
28
25
39
19
51
42
56
39
29
25
42
27
63
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Chattanooga
Hixson
Soddy-Daisy
Chattanooga
Chickamauga
Hixson
Memphis
Franklin
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Columbia
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Ooltewah
Hixson
Cullman
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Franklin
East Ridge
Atlanta
Atlanta
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Dunlap
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Hixson
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Rockmart
Cleveland
Black Mtn
Scottsboro
Lookout Mtn
Ringgold
Calhoun
Chattanooga
Huntsville
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Hixson
Spencer
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171
172
173
174
175
176
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178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
19
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

8/20
2/10
10/13
9/20
10/20
9/15
7/22
8/22
11/13
3/5
11/13
28/42
23/29
29/42
27/32
15/30
9/22
5/16
28/32
10/22
6/16
11/22
30/42
16/30
l0/17
31/42
11/20
29/32
11/17
3/5
12/13
12/12
7/22
8/22
4/5
30/32
17/30
7/16
18/30
2/3
9/22
1/5
19/30
8/16
3/10
3/10
12/13
24/29
9/16
12/22
4/10
10/22
5/5
5/10
11/22
4/10
6/10
20/30
32/42
21/30
25/29
10/15
12/17

36
310
330
114

60

32

15
212
369

7
301
278
255
285
217
118
309

97
324
287

75

279
146
83
270
80
10
39
52
247
248
109
349
164
234
344
258
92
20
267
182
262
188
241
274
374
198
266
45
244
251
2
238
329
21
25
56
58
22
257
51
44

36
310
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114

60

32

15
212
369

7
301
278
255
285
217
118
309

97
324
287

75

279
146
83
270
80
10
39
52
247
248
109
349
164
234
344
258
92
20
267
182
262
188
241
274
374
198
266
45
244
251
20
238
329
21
25
56
58
22
257
51
44

Kathryn Copeland
Lynda Webber
Aaron Reid
Krissy Llewellyn
Kari Gentry
Butch Cooke
Emily Bregel
Lila Tompkins
Charlie Brock
Doug Hawley
Grant Fisher
Gary Snodgrass
Bobby Allison
James May
Timmy Johnson
Mark Longwith
Ashley Green
Mary Johnson
Chris Potter
Judy No

Maria Hansen
Casey Adcock
Andy Gill
Thomas Phifer
James Higdon
Calvin Ball
Jennifer Hewitt
David Benson
Harrell Cox

Roy Dye

Stokes Doster
Fritz Doster
Beth Layman
Caroline Knight
Walter Sinor
Eddie Tate
Janos Poleretzky
Bernice Delaney
David Jabaley
Sue Anne Brown
Felicia Reagan
Melodie Thompson
Steve Tompkins
Danna Vaughn
Tanja Rapus Benton
Julia Fields
William Estes
Brian Wilkinson
Sharon Totten
Rachel Davis
Colleen Carboni
Heather Cline
Harry Ireland
Gwen Meeks
Marsha Patter
Amy Burba
Theresa Carr
Todd Gaddis
Andres Garcia
Pete Burba

Raj Patel

C.L. Dunn

Joe Davis

27
48
22
28
27
57
23
23
42
66
20
34
27
30
36
47
24
41
37
24
41
24
34
49
51
31
28
35
52
64
23
18
34
30
65
36
47
41
46
61
33
51
45
41
35
46
40
27
44
23
49
31
66
45
33
37
45
48
32
46
27
57
54
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Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Dunlap
Hixson
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Lookout Mtn
Dalton
Cleveland
Ringgold
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
McDonald
Cleveland
Meansville
Orlando
Gainesville
Rossville
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
LaFayette
Scottsboro
Chattanooga
Atlanta
Lookout Mtn
Summerville
Pikeville
Chattanooga
Hixson

New Market
Chattanooga
Hixson
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Red Bank
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
chattanooga
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Fort Payne
Alabaster
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Cleveland
Jasper
Hixson
Hixson
Summerville
LaFayette
Ooltewah
Hixson
Cookeville
Chatsworth
Chatsworth
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N
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N
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N
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15
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37
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27
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53
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137
:38
140
140
140
140
142
142
142
144
144
146
146
146
147
148
148
148
149
:50
:51
:53
:55
:55
:55
:55
.57
157
.57
.57
:58
:58
100
101
101
102
102
105
106
106
110
:11
:11
113
113
113
114
116
117
119
120
121
121
123
124
124
125
129
129
129
129
130
130



234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296

33/42
22/30
13/17
10/16
5/10
13722
11/15
34/42
4/4
2/5
35/42
12/22
6/10
14/22
13722
36/42
7/10
37/42
38/42
7/10
15/22
16/22
4/5
8/10
12/15
14/22
15/22
39/42
16/22
17/22
3/5
13715
17/22
23/30
24/30
18/22
14/15
14/17
11/16
25/30
26/29
19/22
8/10
4/5
20/22
18/22
12/16
12/20
27/29
171
15/17
13/13
13/16
13/20
40/42
26/30
14/20
28/29
9/10
9/10
19/22
16/17
13713

303
250
184
364
304
161
242
360
370
138
275
297
199
340
354
313

53
172
171
282
120

17
351
268
356

49

37
293
141

81
363
181

42
240
126
327
139
292
283
165
220
185
246
320
286
291
371
232
231

342
128
168
339
225
302
106
107
367

57

82
216
230

303
250
184
364
304
161
242
360
370
138
275
297
199
340
354
313

53
172
171
282
120

17
351
268
356

49

37
293
141

81
363
181

42
240
126
327
139
292
283
165
220
185
246
320
286
291
371
232
231

342
128
168
339
225
302
106
lo7
367

57

82
216
230

Tim Tomisek
Thomas Schrimsher
Robert Tramel
Sharon Armou
Peggy Kernan
Jessica Simmons
William Bradford
Brian Smith
Sydnee Bowman
Deborah Nash
Kevin Akins
Charlene Simmons
Bridgette Wisdom
Anna Streck

Amy Hildreth
Jake Bell

Kim Ford

Jeremy Steele
Jackie Steele
Angie Sutherland
Lindsay Manning
Amber Brodie
Eric Geissinger
Joy Newby

Dwayne Burnett
Amy Dugger

Ana Correa
Matthew Rogers
Jaime Overturf
Melissa Hicks
Amy Mullens
David Thompson
Allison Dart
Jeff Million
Paul McMahon
Deborah Jennison
Terry Nash

Chris Richey
Ellen Daniel
Steve Smalling
William Gentry
Shelly Tullier
Renee Queen
Patsy Ging
Jennifer White
Danielle Anderson
Michelle O'Neil
Lindsay Hammontree
Kenny Hammontree
Shelby Balch

Robert A Wharton JR

Amanda Michaels
Lori Southerland
Brooklyn Roberson
Kendall Kezdi
William Anderson
Jamie Laney
Matthew Laney
Carol Martin
Susan Gallo

Beth Hiett

Steven Rubenstein
Bo Oglesby

31
49
50
43
35
22
59
34
16
52
34
31
39
24
31
31
45
31
32
39
24
23
60
45
58
31
31
30
30
21
53
59
32
45
48
30
55
52
41
46
29
33
36
53
31
21
41
27
27
11
54
24
40
29
32
49
28
28
38
48
23
54
43
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Chattanooga
Madison
Signal Mtn
Ringgold
Atlanta
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Hixson
Dalton
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Hixson
Tampa
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
London
Corbin
Lookout Mtn
Hixson
Rossville
Flintstone
Tunnel Hill
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Jasper
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Cleveland
Hixson
Chattanooga
Marietta
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Henagar
Lookout Mtn
Memphis
Greensboro
Cleveland
Ringgold
Harrison
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Lookout Mtn
Soddy-Daisy
Soddy-Daisy
Hixson
Lookout Mtn
Dalton
Rocky Face
Ringgold
Chickamauga
Chattanooga
Birmingham
Birmingham
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
atlanta
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn

N
AL
N
GA
GA
N
N
N
GA
N
N
N
N
FL
N
N
N
KY
KY
GA
N
GA
GA
GA
N
N
N
N
GA
N
GA
N
N
N
GA
N
N
AL
GA
N
NC
N
GA
N
N
N
GA
N
N
N
N
GA
GA
GA
GA
N
AL
AL
N
N
GA
N
N
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58:

58:

58:

59:

58:

58:

59:

59:
:00:

59:

59:

59:

59:

59:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:00:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
104
104:
104
:03:
104
104
104
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:06:
:06:
:06:
:05:
107

25
43
53
28
46
47
33
10
08
38
43
58
53
42
15
33
26
00
01
15
34
37
23
00
43
41
24
34
00
41
38
27
04
38
51
56
14
24
37
57
27
58
32
a3
31
39
37
04
04
08
53
37
18
37
24
Q7
13
26
21
51
06
58
08
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59:

59:

59:

59:

59:

59:

59:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:00:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:01:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:02:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
:03:
104
104:
:04:
104
104
:04:
104
104
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:05:
:06:
:06:
107
107
:07:
107

08
29
16
25
29
29
54
02
10
19
27
30
31
32
37
37
38
59
59
59
00
Q7
08
22
28
39
51
52
52
56
56
13
16
23
27
41
56
01
04
10
17
20
29
58
19
20
21
28
28
30
43
56
29
30
42
50
58
11
58
04
08
08
34

O WOWWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWUOWUWOWUWOWUWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWOWUWOWUWOWUWOWUOVOLLOLOVLOLOLOVUOVVY

FRrRrRrPRPRPRPRPRPRPPRPPRPERRERRPRPRPRPRPRPERRrRRRPRPRPRPRERRERrRERER
[SEXSESES RS B RN EE I GRS RS RS IO IO RO RN ORGSR S RS BN BN O I IE S IS IS B IS BN IS SO S

:31
132
133
134
:35
:35
:39
140
141
143
144
145
145
145
146
146
146
149
149
149
149
:51
:51
:53
:54
:56
:58
:58
:58
158
:58
101
102
103
103
106
108
109
109
110
112
112
113
118
122
122
122
123
123
123
125
127
130
:33
:35
:36
137
:39
147
148
149
149
:53



297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
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171
27/30
14/16
10/10
28/30
31/32
41/42
17/17
21/22
29/30
20/22
15/15
15/20
42/42

3/3
32/32
30/30
29/29
15/16
16/20
21/22
16/16

5/5
10/10
17/20
22/22
18/20
19/20
20/20

5/5
22/22

30

242
282
507
519

35
76
80
202
204
236
291
329

13 13 Grant Bowers 12 M
14 14 Kent Bowers 47 M
125 125 Laura McMahon 42 F
19 19 Sonia Brown 39 F
70 70 Sanford Hall 48 M
166 166 John Smith 36 M
136 136 Jan Muller 34 M
94 94 Martin Jansen van Re 52 M
34 34 Molly Cooper 31 F
322 322 CW Tab Billingsley 45 M
135 135 Chloe Morrison 23 F
149 149 Gary Putman 56 M
145 145 Dolly Petrovich 28 F
174 174 Chris Stewart 31 M
192 192 Bonnie Wassin 62 F
72 72 Brian Hamfeldt 37 M
16 16 Bill Brock 49 M
271 271 Vyomesh Desai 26 M
95 95 Sherry Jennings 43 F
133 133 Amanda Morgan 25 F
249 249 Ashley Williams 24 F
11 11 Charla Bobbitt 43 F
154 154 Glenn Roberts 60 M
222 222 Leigh Harris 47 F
73 73 Jennifer Hand 25 F
194 194 Shawna Whiting 23 F
89 89 Michelle Humbert 25 F
93 93 Rebecca James 26 F
193 193 Susan Whitacre 26 F
348 348 Starr Weiss 51 F
33 33 Jennifer Cooper 31 F
AGE GROUP RESULTS
2007 BlueCross Riverbend Run & Walk
Chattanooga, TN June 16, 2007, 8:00
MALE OVERALL RESULTS

Michael Mentz 23 Chattanooga ™
MALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS

Joe Johnson 46 Chattanooga N

MALE GRAND MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS
Marvin Watson 51 Chattanooga ™

MALE AGE GROUP: 8 & Under
Nelson Eiselstein 8 Lookout Mtn
Noah Lance 8 Ringgold
Carter Daniels 7 Lawrenceville
Will Grant Taylor 6 Chattanooga

MALE AGE GROUP: 9 - 12

Isaac Pashcco 12 Crandall
Matthew Phillips 10 Acworth
Dillon Grider 12 Ooltewah
David Enicks 11 Signal Mtn
Nolan Daniels 10 Lawrenceville
Cameron Beem 12 Apison

Robert Thompson 10 Cleveland
Lincoln Taylor 12 Chattanooga

Cumming
Cumming
Marietta
Martinez
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Lawrencevill
Trenton
Chattanooga
Alpharetta
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Calhoun
Calhoun
Chattanooga
Lakesite
Chattanooga
Hixson
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Rock Spring
Ft Oglethorp
Athens
Athens
Athens
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga

5K
a.m.

15:39

17:33

20:43
TN  29:35
GA 30:50
GA  43:59
TN 45:22
GA 21:13
GA 23:34
TN  23:55
TN  28:24
GA 28:24
TN  29:32
TN  31:08
TN 32:48

GA
GA
GA
GA
N
N
GA
GA
N
GA
N
GA
GA
GA
N
N
N
N
™N
N
N
N
GA
GA
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
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107
107
107
107
:08:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:12:
112
112
112
112
112
:14:
:14:
:14:
:16:
:16:
:15:
:16:
:16:
:17:
:17:
:17:
:18:
122
:40:
:40:

23
24
18
23
22
41
36
35
19
59
04
34
20
20
05
01
30
25
44
12
13
29
24
49
09
10
10
32

107

46
47

PR RPRRPRPRRPRPRRPRRPEPRPRREPRREPRREPRREPRREPRREPRREPRREPRRERRER

107
107
:07:
:08:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
:09:
111
:12:
:12:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:13:
:15:
:15:
:16:
:16:
:16:
:16:
:17:
:17:
:18:
:18:
:18:
:19:
:23:
142
142

52
53
55
39
24
44
50
50
57
04
53
55
09
10
15
39
03
55
07
45
45
52
11
43
06
07
07
38
12
22
23

10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
116
11:
11:
11:
11:
11:
148
11:
12:
12:
:15
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
:35
12:
12:
13:
16:
16:

11

11

12

56
56
56
23
11
14
15
15

27
44
45
47
47

52
05
13

21
21
23
26
31
35

35
49
24
29
29
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361
387

10
13
17
24
31
33
36
37
43
46
50
60
62
64
65
74
78
79
82
91
92
118
121
127
130
144
212
255
275
423
433

N W N

18
20
23
26
51
52
67
68
98
107
116
128
129
138
142
143
154
156
165
168
183

Cullenn Jaffar 11 Ringgold
Bryant Mathis 10 Calhoun
MALE AGE GROUP: 13 - 18
Bryson Harper 18 Pikeville
Matt Bryson 18 Cleveland
Drew Nunnelly 18 Cleveland
Kody Ratcliff 15 Dalton
Corey Vick 17 Hixson
Coty Stephens 17 Rossville
Logan Wells 17 Hixson
Andrew Enicks 16 Signal Mtn
Jake Fien 16 Soddy Daisy
Alexander Edwards 15 Harrison
Kenny Steffes 15 Ooltewah
Dexter Toomey 15 Athens
Lincoln Cook 16 Signal Mtn
Jorden Wade 15 Dalton
Chance Holt 18 Cleveland
Andrew Gennett 14 Hixson
Kyle Ratcliff 15 Dalton
Taylor Luxmore 16 Athens
Blake Allison 16 Cleveland
Payne Richmond 14 Ringgold
Cayce Harper 17 Pikeville
Brenan Vega 17 Chattanooga
Hayden Waters 14 Chattanooga
Nathan Gill 13 Athens
Zachary Estes 14 Athens
Marcus Morgan 18 Collegedale
Davey Eaton 14 Harrison
Connor Howard 17 Hixson
Drew Tompkins 15 Ringgold
Chase Johnson 13 Ooltewah
Allen Thurman 18 Signal Mountain
Drew Kemp 16 LaFayette
MALE AGE GROUP: 19 - 24
Joseph Goetz 24 Chattanooga
Cameron Bean 20 Soddy Daisy
J Mansell 21 Chattanooga
Micaiah Rockwell 21 Murfreesboro
Caleb Yawn 20 Dayton
Billy Haydak 23 Knoxville
Zachary Dodson 23 Dalton
Justin Blair 21 Chattanooga
Danny Wade 24 East Ridge
Thomas Cook 23 Signal Mtn
Nathan Wilson 20 Lawrenceburg
Brandon Dicorato 21 Dayton
Zachary Mathis 19 Ringgold
Bradley Fuqua 22 Chattanooga
Michael Stone 20 Hixson
Joe Schnibel 24 (leveland
Eric Strong 19 Ringgold
Hunter Robins 24 Chattanooga
Chase Putnam 22 Kingsport
Jimmy Case 24 East Ridge
Justin Menees 24 Trenton
Jared Twomley 20 Ooltewah
Matthew Suits 19 Rocky Face
Justin Bearden 23 Rocky Face
Jonathan Mauney 19 Signal Mtn

GA
GA

TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
N
TN
TN
N
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA

TN
N
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
N
TN
GA
TN
GA
GA
TN

34:
36:

17:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
21:
21:
21:
21:
22:
22:
22:
22:
;51
:55
23:
23:
23:
24
24
24:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
28:
29:
30:
38:
38:

22
22

15:
16:
17:
19:
20:
20:
20:
20:
126
22:
23:
23:
24
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
27
27:
28:

22

50
04

49
14
49
59
28
44
05
21
22
51
13
25
41
49

25
49
49
00
33
36
48
53
04
16
46
40
57
32
19
51

56
35
56
10
01
05
11
31

30
07
09
51
9
34
05
10
31
45
46
57
59
16
28
01



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
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195
198
206
207
208
215
223
226
244
272
295
357
374

15
29
32
49
71
81
84
95
113
119
123
153
171
174
181
203
219
235
237
287
312
319
336
362
443

14
21
44
48
54
69
72

120

167

194

201

265

288

303

305

332

383

396

414

481

489

Jeremy Ballard
Matt Talley
Aaron Swanson
Philip Dugan
Jefferson Twomley
Johnny Case
Aaron Yancey
Anthony Hall
Nathan Cook
Dustin Manning
Jeremy Conner
Jonathan Warner
Chris Fuller

24
19
20
24
19
21
23
23
24
23
23
20
24

Chattanooga
Resaca
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
East Ridge
Chattanooga
Dalton
Cleveland
McDonald
Melbourne
Ringgold
Chattanooga

MALE AGE GROUP: 25 - 29

Adam Webb

Fred Wiechman
Robert Arrowsmith
Jefferey Rainwater
Nathan Daugherty
Mike Patty
Joshua Cutler
Zachary McCarty
Brad Graben

Matt Wiseman

Nik Meeks
Christopher Seal
Toby Solberg
Matt Moore

Adam Hickey
Kevin Flavin
Jeff Jennings
Kevin Trussell
Jeremy Keith
Daniel Bryant
Jason Key

Brian Chaney
Rodney Gass
Michael McGowan
Jason Chandler

29
29
27
25
26
26
27
27
26
28
25
29
27
28
25
27
29
29
28
25
28
27
28
29
25

Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Virginia Beach
LaFayette
East Ridge
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Fort Payne
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Marietta
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Jasper
Ringgold
Ringgold
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Dunlap
Chattanooga

MALE AGE GROUP: 30 - 34

Jason Webb

Derek Skousen
Jeff Keith
Douglas Biddle
Trey Campbell
David Wyke
William Copeland
Shawn Kelley
Aaron Shaheen
Patrick Cruise
Kenneth Webster
Michael Gwatney
John Thompson
Stephen Regan
Scott Alan Smith

Sudhindra Ramamurthy

Matthew Carbone
Jeff Poteralski
Ty Farr

John Luehrs
Mathew McCartney

32
32
34
34
33
34
30
31
32
31
30
34
33
31
32
32
33
31
30
34
31

Chattanooga
Duluth
Ringgold
Trenton
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Rock Spring
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Hixson
McCaysville
Cleveland
Hixson
Mableton
Chattanooga
Hixson
Ringgold
Cleveland
Chattanooga
London

TN
GA
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
FL
GA
TN

TN
TN
VA
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN

TN
GA
GA
GA
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
KY

28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
30:
31:
34:
35:

19:
20:
20:
125
23:
24
24
24:
25:
25:
25:
26:
27:
27:
27:
28:
28:
29:
29:
30:
32:
32:
33:
34:
39:

22

19:
20:
21:
120
:36
23:
23:
25:
27:
28:
28:
30:
31:
31:
31:
32:
35:
36:
37:
42:
42:

22
22

11
20
29
30
32
47
00
05
37
31
21
34
19

52
40
50

16
00
16
40
20
49
55
55
33
46
57
24
51
31
32
57
03
19
09
50
19

44
08
55

15
20
51
17
10
24
18
01
40
51
57
43
39
51
17
49
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10
11
12

562

22

25

57

70

96
103
112
157
159
169
173
179
241
257
330
340
345
363
381
429
474
482

16

55

56

58

94
105
117
122
136
189
213
276
338
355
365
378
432
452
485
658

11
19
28
53
73
85
87
89
90
126
134
170

Jeromy Gwin

MALE AGE GROUP:
Salvador Alcantaro

Chris Wilson
Ryan Shrum

Dan Ellis

Carl Durham
Chris McDonald
Carter Fuller

William Corrington

Faun Ramey

Kevin Sholl

Adam Bennett
Thomas Seiter
Ken Burton

Paul Brewster
Kyle Eiselstein
Tommy Scalf
Chuck Sweeney
Jeffery Carroll
Greg Davick
Shelley Brown
Russ Southerland
Kevin Greenwood
Todd Culver
Marcus Standifer

MALE AGE GROUP:

Thomas Nissalke
Stuart Dunn
Jose Martinez
Michael Evers
Richard Beeland
Jason Parker
Howard Reagor
Doug Thompson
David Eaton
Carl Miller
Wayne Cease
Keith Johnson
Gregory Johnson
Steve Hall

Jim Post

Ed Gratham

Rob Harrison
Alan Bivens
Jerry Hoffer
Charlie Brock

MALE AGE GROUP:

Chuck Denham

Wes Whitaker
Steve Bradley
Larry Barlow
Leslie Wells
Scott Buffington
Jeff Houston

Walter Stamper III

Steven Wollerman

Kristopher Phillips

Dennis Holmes
Ian Harper

31

37
35
39
36
37
35
36
37
38
36
36
37
37
35
35
38
37
38
38
39
39
39
38
37

41
44
42
44
40
42
43
42
42
40
42
43
44
43
42
40
43
40
41
42

45
46
48
46
45
45
47
49
45
49
45
47

Montgomery

35 - 39
Dalton
Signal Mtn
Lookout Mtn
Lookout Mtn
Kimball
Chattanooga
ooltewah
Sugar Land
Athens
Dayton
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Prattville
Hixson
Lookout Mtn
Rocky Face
Madison
Englewood
Chattanooga
Lookout Mtn
Rocky Face
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

40 - 44
Marietta
Nashville
Dalton
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chatsworth
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Harrison
Chattanooga
Atlanta
Ooltewah
Dunlap
Salem
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Georgetown
Cleveland
Lookout Mtn

45 - 49
Lookout Mtn
Harrison
Ringgold
Harrison
Hixson
Ooltewah
Rocky Face
Hixson
Riceville
Acworth
Kingsport
Cleveland

AL

GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TX
TN
TN
X
TN
AL
TN
TN
GA
AL
TN
TN
GA
GA
GA
TN
TN

GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
VA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN

47:

17:
18:
20:
20:
22:
23:
24
25:
25:
27:
27:
27:
27:
27:
29:
30:
32:
33:
33:
34:
35:
38:
42:
42:

19:
22:
22:
22:
24
25:
25:
25:
26:
28:
28:
30:
33:
34:
34:
35:
38:
39:
42:
54:

19:
20:
20:
:32
23:
118
24
24
24:
26:
26:
27:

22

24

45

51
15
11
28
40
15
46
06
18
00
03
30
44
52
34
02
49
22
33
54
39
36
03
17

58
38
39
40
39
Q7
40
53
27
04
46
33
19
33
59
28
47
59
25
04

26
02
36

21

21
26
27
03
22
32
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20
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178
180
182
211
271
281
318
358
366
401
412
459

42

45

93
104
110
150
158
166
186
229
247
258
278
298
326
392
420
451
586

63
100
131
148
163
192
217
260
277
293
331
348

47

86
114
221
228
349
419
457
530
535

231
284

Darren Richmond

Joe Gates

Ray Roddy
Cameron Fisher
Johnny Harris
Todd Farrell
Mark Palmer
James Krasley
Tim Fuller
James Shank
Michael Howard
Chris Overton

MALE AGE GROUP:

Randall Godwin
Carey Watson

Robert Sikorski

Tom Angsten

David Mouron Jr

Mike Eaves
Ken York
William Obert

Anthony Patterson

Allen Upton
David Halicks
Emir Veledar
William Riner
Steven Martin
Ralph Van Pelt

Jere Franklin Ownby

Robert Balch

William Kemp, Jr.

Mel Walters

MALE AGE GROUP:

Steve Rogers
David Sanders
Roy Webb

Larry Jacobsen
Bob Cutrer
Chris Parrott

Lucien Ellington

James Patching
Patrick Lavin
Bob Gift

Dan Woughter

Charlie Edwards

MALE AGE GROUP:

Allen Buquo
Truman Smith
Russ Haynes
Earl Kelle
Lawrence Cook
Don Stites

Charles Herport
David Wycherley

Art Jones IJr

Avery McCuiston

MALE AGE GROUP:

James Ladd
Dan Johnson

45
49
45
45
49
47
47
46
46
49
48
49

54
54
53
50
51
54
51
52
53
52
50
53
51
50
50
50
53
52
51

57
58
59
56
58
58
56
56
58
56
59
56

62
60
62
60
62
61
62
63
63
64

65
68

Ringgold
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Ft Oglethorpe
chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Acworth
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Hixson
Dalton

50 - 54
Dalton
Cleveland
Signal Mtn
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chickamauga
Signal Mtn
Blue Ridge
Signal Mtn
Harrison
Tucker
Chattanooga
Dandridge
Ringgold
Knoxville
Hixson
LaFayette
Hixson

55 - 59
Chattanooga
Cohutta
Chattanooga
Dayton
Hixson
Chattanooga
Flintstone
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Ooltewah
Harrison
Hixson

60 - 64
Chattanooga
Hixson
Chattanooga
Hixson
Cleveland
Harrison
Lakesite
Rocky Face
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

65 - 69
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga

GA
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
GA
TN
TN
GA

GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN

TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN

TN
TN

27:
27:
28:
28:
30:
30:
32:
34:
34:
36:
37:
40:

21:
22:
24
25:
25:
26:
27:
27:
28:
29:
29:
30:
30:
31:
32:
36:
38:
39:
49:

22
24

22:
24
25:
28:
29:
33:
38:
40:
45:
46:

29:
30:

50
55
00
34
30
49
19
42
59
54
37
27

46
05
37
07
13
54
01
16
03
13
47
04
43
24
42
23
15
59
24

150
157
26:
26:
27:
28:
28:
30:
30:
31:
32:
33:

17
52
07
Q7
48
05
33
11
56
47

15
20
30
56
09
51
10
23
50
13

24
54



A WN PR

w N

coONOOUT A~ WN PR

S
NRP oW

coONOUT A~ WNBE

NP RRPRRERRRERRER
S WO NOOUINAWNROSO WO

N

453

185
359
483
701

12

99

137

102
501
563

101
133
191
214
248
323
346
380
454
499
584
587

27

34

38

75
106
115
132
135
145
161
239
274
283
286
310
341
375
397
498
521

41
59
83

Lee Meadows

MALE AGE GROUP:

Arthur Knoll
David Bishop
Larry Fincher
Bruce McDuffie

68

7
75
72
85

Chattanooga

70 & Over
Sewanee

Hixson
Asheville
Chattanooga

FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS

Tara Gietema

18

Morristown N

FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS

Wendy Houston

FEMALE GRAND MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS

Eileen Johnson 55

FEMALE AGE
Erin Hall 8
Presley Batchelor 8
Heidi Kalua 7

FEMALE AGE
Caitlin Duggan 12
Ruthie Townsend 12
Darby Cease 10
Alden Gailmard 12
Kaitlin Wade 12
Ashley Mull 11
Madison Megnin 11
Eliza Taylor 10
Kim Jade Wycherley 9
Holly Kalua 11
Sarah Gibson 10
Jeneva Steffes 10

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Anita McLure
Stephanie Shipley
Catherine Ellis
Kayla Couch
Jacquelyn Cox
Kristen Vaughn
Bonnie Randall
Jackey Sutton
Mary K Fields
Megan Dodson
Bailey Farrell
Ashley Riner

Lisa Gage

Casie Luna
Kathleen Vavalides
Jennica Melendez
Taylor Richmond
Ashley Eaton
Heather Kalua
Claire Turner

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Kimberly Humphries
Ashley Manning
Monica Greene

16
14
13
17
16
15
14
15
14
18
16
14
18
18
13
18
18
15
13
15

23
23
19

41 Rocky Face GA

Chattanooga TN

GROUP: 8 & Under
Kingsport
Chattanooga
Ooltewah

GROUP: 9 - 12
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Atlanta
Signal Mtn
Dalton
Chattanooga
Rossville
Chattanooga
Rocky Face
Ooltewah
McDonald
Ooltewah

13 - 18
Signal Mt
Ringgold
Lookout Mtn
Resaca
Chattanooga
Athens
Ringgold
Athens
Chattanooga
Dalton
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Auburntown
Knoxville
Ooltewah
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Signal Mountain

19 - 24
Chattanooga
McDonald
Jonesborough

TN

TN
TN
NC
TN

TN
TN
TN

TN
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN

TN
GA
GA
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
N
TN

TN
TN
TN

40:

28:
34:
42:
57:

134

:53

128

25:
43:
47:

25:
26:
28:
28:
29:
32:
33:
35:
40:
43:
49:
49:

20:
21:
21:
23:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
27:
29:
30:
30:
30:
31:
33:
35:
36:
43:
45:

21:
22:
24:

06

02
46
20
48

04
31
47

00
19
06
47
50
35
40
36
08
22
22
27

33
13
24
29
09
31
18
24
47
03
33
32
53
56
58
24
20
42
22
31

35
40
01
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
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108
140
141
146
152
155
164
200
218
225
230
243
245
253
269
279
296
300
309
342
350
364
391
393
409
417
428
439

39

40

88

97
160
176
187
188
190
196
233
238
250
270
301
307
313
315
317
320
322
343
344
353
354
360
369
370
372
382
386
389
398

Jessie Coleman
Jessica Gaddis
Lauren DuPre
Brittney Steele
Samantha Rogers
Virginia Petitte
Meredith Milligan
Carrie Reitz
Elizabeth Wright
Tara DeWild

Kacy Foster
Shannon Hardin
Jodie Menees
Shelley Gage
Cindy Lerch
Trista Self
Katie Coleman
Anna Cable
Christen Vavalides
Annalea Griffith
Tracy Yancey
Beth Allison
Staci Harris
Vanessa McNeil
Jasna Veledar
Ellen Patton
Alison Stokker
Andrea Kemp

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Debby Vannoy
Katie Stanford
Alli Nash
Kalyndra Craven
Hannah Ginese
Ashley Cantavespre
Jana Groghan
Casey Coker
Jennifer No
Rebecca Moore
Kelli Smith
Virginia Mullins
Megan Roderick
Gina Liberto
Mary Little

Heather Shellabarger

April McDaniel
Rachel Veal
Susan Mosteller
Gillian Wiseman
Annie Payne
Elisabeth Berns
Brandi Lyles
Amber Collins
Amy Hill

Amy Griffith
Alicia Rainwater
Amy Balmer

April Allison
Melanie Keith
Shannon Kincer
Sheila Blankenship
Brittany Kist

20
19
21
19
21
23
19
24
23
22
24
23
24
20
22
23
23
21
22
24
24
24
24
20
22
23
21
19

27
26
27
26
28
26
28
26
25
28
27
29
25
29
28
25
25
25
26
26
25
25
28
25
27
29
26
27
27
29
27
25
27

Melbourne
Lafayette
Johnson City
Clarksville
Chattanooga
Dayton
Jefferson Ci
Chattanooga
Dayton
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Birmingham
Trenton
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Johnson City
Melbourne
Signal Mtn
Knoxville
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chickamauga
Hixson
Tucker
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
LaFayette

25 -
Rising Fawn
Chattanooga
Chattanooga

Lookout Mountain

Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Rainsville
Chattanooga
Rossville
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Gurdo

Macon
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Cleveland
Rainsville
Ringgold
Cleveland
Cleveland
LaFayette
Signal Mtn
Ooltewah
Ringgold
Ringgold
Hixson
Cleveland

ty

29

FL
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
GA
TN
TN
TN
FL
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA

GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
N
AL
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
AL
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
GA
TN
TN
GA
TN
TN
GA
GA
TN
TN

25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
27:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
29:
29:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
33:
33:
34:
36:
36:
37:
37:
38:
39:

21:
21:
24
24
27:
27:
28:
28:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
30:
31:
31:
32:
32:
32:
32:
32:
33:
33:
34:
34:
34:
35:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
36:

10
39
44
47
55
58
11
23
49
04
17
35
38
56
27
43
21
26
57
28
54
58
21
24
25
59
35
04

27
30
25
46
03
48
03
04
04
15
30
33
50
28
30
56
05
Q7
18
28
31
29
32
22
29
47
09
09
15
43
59
08
48
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399
400
404
405
415
422
425
435
450
461
488
504

61

66

77
109
111
125
151
177
209
216
222
227
234
249
252
261
264
280
304
311
321
325
327
328
333
339
351
367
373
395
410
418
430
431
446
458
513
531
559

124
147
149
162
175
184
197
199

Katie Harbison
Kristin Ownby
Holly Martin
Sanja Veledar
Brandy Farr
Sandy Banks
Tracy Carswell
Jennifer Bradford
Stacy Mauer
Mylaina Seal
Buffey Steele
Christi Regan

29
28
28
25
26
27
27
28
26
27
28
28

Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Marietta
London
Hixson

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 -

Stacie Ledridge
Angie Hughes

Lisa Drew
Danielle Allred
Adriene Gallant
Stacy Eiselstein
Tamara Edwards
Beth Tittsworth
Tracy King

Andrea Irvin
Amanda Jones
Shannon Mathews
Stacy Ridgeway
Destin Griffin-Truss
Deanna Lord

Jeri Harris

Manda Gwatney
Jenny Touchstone
Jennifer Somerville
Christine Miller
Jo Jo Marsh Brown
Marci Smith

Kim Morrow

Mary Beth Sweeney
Abby Haase
Jennifr Thurman
Amanda Pettit-Shehee
April Threlkeld
Amy Bagby

Tessa Poteralski
April Tate

Misty Vidal

Laura Duncan
Robin Cruise
Kristi Melton
Tracy Harmon
Sonya Tieder
Carrie Tate
Kimberly Stephens

31
33
32
30
33
34
31
31
32
32
31
30
32
31
34
33
33
32
33
33
30
32
32
33
31
30
32
34
31
32
32
32
32
33
32
33
31
30
31

Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Harrison
Chattanooga
Lookout Mtn
Harrison
Ooltewah
Adairsville
Soddy Daisy
Cleveland
Ooltewah
Rainsville
Crossville
Hixson
Dunlap
McCaysville
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Marietta
Clarksville
Chattanooga
Cincinnati
Madison
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Rossville
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Whitwell
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Signal Mtn
Apison
Dunlap
Hixson
Hixson
Rising Fawn

FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 -

Heather McCallie
Sonya Reagor
Kimberly Grimm
Terri Tubbs-Carbone
Jacqueline Smith
Jill Traub

Sarah Lariscy

Lara Towers

37
37
39
36
36
36
38
36

ringgold
Chattanooga
Moore
Hixson
Hixson
Soddy Daisy
Blue Ridge
Chattanooga

34

39

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
KY
TN

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
N
TN
N
AL
AL
N
TN
GA
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
OH
AL
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA

GA
TN
SC
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN

36:
36:
37:
37:
37:
38:
38:
38:
39:
40:
42:
43:

22:
23:
23:
25:
25:
25:
26:
27:
28:
28:
28:
29:
29:
29:
29:
30:
30:
30:
31:
31:
32:
32:
32:
32:
33:
33:
34:
35:
35:
36:
37:
38:
38:
38:
39:
40:
44
45:
47:

25:
26:
26:
27:
27:
28:
28:
28:

53
53
11
18
51
19
31
59
53
29
48
44

43
05
35
11
15
57
54
48
34
47
58
06
30
50
55
10
18
46
41
59
31
42
43
48
00
22
17
00
18
38
36
07
43
43
33
25
51
51
41

57
49
54
05
47
01
20
21
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205
220
224
256
268
294
297
377
448
475
502
529

232
240
251
262
285
289
314
347
352
368
371
406
411
427
441
442
533

193
210
266
302
334
337
388
434
438
447
484
495
564
692

172
246
254
259
267
273
290
292
299
306
308
324
335
356

Erin Lindley
Deanna Eaton
Christine Ellis
Vicki Postelle
Jenny Fien

Jolee Carter
Kellie Kitts
Stephanie Gratham
Teresa Bates

Lisa Culver
Patrice Batchelor
Sonya Jaffar

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Chris Dohmen
Denise Simpson
Denise Varga
Jill Richmond
Tammy Thompson
Edna Cook
Marcia Curtis
Melissa Miller
Ginger Duggan
Rebekah Taylor
Karen Grider
Judith Daniels
Beth Washington
Candise Stephens
Karen Padgett
Debra Gates
Nancy Mathis

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Colleen Gordon
Sally Vega
Elizabeth Miller
Beverly Bales
Janice Wycherley
Pam Kiper

Mary Robinson
Connie Powell
Tammy Lewis
Brenda Whiteside
Lisa Hoffer
Nancy Mundy
Barbi Kalua
Kimberly Carlton

FEMALE AGE GROUP:

Theresa Samuelian
Anne Horgan
Libby Smith
Candie Bishop
Connie Estop
Sandy Lane
Judy Coleman
Brenda Gift
Mary Cable
Margie Haydak
Anne Kerley
Janet Holder
Judy Campbell
Sharon Warner

36
39
36
37
38
36
38
35
37
38
36
35

43
42
43
44
41
42
40
40
43
40
40
40
44
42
42
41
40

49
48
46
48
47
49
47
46
46
46
45
46
45
45

53
52
52
50
52
50
52
51
51
53
54
52
53
50

Dayton
Roswell
Lookout Mtn
Dalton
Soddy Daisy
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Scottsboro
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold

40 - 44
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Hixson
Ringgold
Ringgold
Hixson
Ringgold
Wartrace
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Lawrenceville
Scottsboro,
Risingfawn
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Calhoun

45 - 49
Hixson
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Rocky Face
Dunlap
Scottsboro
Scottsboro
Apison
Hixson
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga

50 - 54
Chattanooga
Pikeville
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga

Ringgold
Melbourne
Ooltewah
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
Hixson
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Ringgold

TN
GA
GA
GA
TN
GA
TN
N
AL
TN
TN
GA

TN
TN
TN
GA
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
AL
GA
TN
TN
GA

TN
TN
TN
TN
GA
TN
AL
AL
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN

TN
N
TN
TN

GA
FL
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
GA

28:
28:
29:
29:
30:
31:
31:
35:
39:
103
43:
45:

42

29:
29:
29:
30:
30:
31:
32:
33:
34:
35:
35:
37:
37:
38:
39:
39:
46:

28:
28:
30:
31:
33:
33:
36:
38:
39:
39:
42:
43:
47:
56:

27
29:
29:
30:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
31:
31:
32:
33:
34:

28
53
04
58
26
19
23
28
46

31
48

25
33
52
15
55
06
06
43
19
03
13
18
36
34
11
15
03

08
34
20
36
01
17
06
53
03
35
25
09
50
57

42
44
57
04
24
31
07
10
26
55
57
39
02
34



35:
35:
37:
39:
39:
44
47:

35:
37:
38:

30:
50:

41:
55:

37:
51:
59:

23
45
58
01
26
53
41

33
10
33

16
56

36
24

20
19
42

St Chiptm Time

Pace

15 376 Cathy Whittier 51 Flintstone GA

16 384 Carol White 50 Scottsboro AL

17 416 Sheila Brooks 50 Chattanooga TN

18 437 Sharon Ferrari 52 Ooltewah TN

19 445 Vicki Carr 52 Whitwell N

20 514 Maureen Hall 52 Hixson N

21 560 Diane Overton 51 Dalton GA
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 - 59

1 379 Mary Reid 55 Dunlap TN

2 403 Meda Groce 55 Rossville GA

3 426 Diane Harmon 56 Dunlap TN
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 - 64

1 263 Billie Large 63 Harrison TN

2 609 Judith E. Fry 62 Chattanooga N
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 - 69

1 472 Susan Harrison 67 Chattanooga TN

2 673 Edwina Cohen 66 Chattanooga TN
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 7@ & Over

1 408 Susie Bishop 73 Hixson TN

2 618 Marian Gardner 79 Ringgold GA

3 723 Frances Martin 77 Chattanooga TN

2007 BlueCross Riverbend Run & Walk 5K
Chattanooga, TN June 16, 2007, 8:00 a.m.
Place Div/Tot No. Name Age Sex City

1 1/39 1039 Michael Mentz 23 M Chattanooga

2 2/39 1027 Joseph Goetz 24 M Chattanooga

3 3/39 609 Cameron Bean 20 M Soddy Daisy

4 1/25 1090 Joe Johnson 46 M Chattanooga

5 1/32 701 Bryson Harper 18 M Pikeville

6 1/24 601 Salvador Alcantaro 37 M Dalton

7 4/39 959 J Mansell 21 M Chattanooga

8 2/24 1088 Chris Wilson 35 M Signal Mtn

9 5/39 1121 Micaiah Rockwell 21 M Murfreesbor

10 2/32 1150 Matt Bryson 18 M (Cleveland

11 2/25 648 Chuck Denham 45 M Lookout Mtn

12 1/21 1123 Tara Gietema 18 F Morristown

13 3/32 1151 Drew Nunnelly 18 M (Cleveland

14 1/22 999 Jason Webb 32 M Chattanooga

15 1/25 865 Adam Webb 29 M Chattanooga

16 1/19 899 Thomas Nissalke 41 M Marietta

17 4/32 979 Kody Ratcliff 15 M Dalton

18  6/39 880 Caleb Yawn 20 M Dayton

19 3/25 1068 Wes Whitaker 46 M Harrison

20 7/39 1126 Billy Haydak 23 M Knoxville

21 2/22 938 Derek Skousen 32 M Duluth

22 3/24 810 Ryan Shrum 39 M Lookout Mtn

23 8/39 1020 Zachary Dodson 23 M Dalton

24 5/32 1129 Corey Vick 17 M Hixson

25 4/24 665 Dan Ellis 36 M Lookout Mtn

26 9/39 988 Justin Blair 21 M Chattanooga

27 2/21 764 Anita McLure 16 F  Signal Mt

28 4/25 912 Steve Bradley 48 M Ringgold

29 2/25 870 Fred Wiechman 29 M Chattanooga

30 1/20 903 Marvin Watson 51 M Chattanooga

31 6/32 826 Coty Stephens 17 M Rossville

o

TN 15:38 15:
TN 15:54 15:
TN 16:33 16:
TN 17:32 17:
TN 17:47 17:
GA 17:49 17
TN 17:54 17:
TN 18:13 18:
TN  18:53 19:
TN 19:11 19:
TN 19:23 19:
TN 19:30 19:
TN 19:36  19:
TN 19:37  19:
TN 19:45 19:
GA 19:55 19:
GA  19:57 19:
TN 19:58 20:
TN 20:00 20:
TN 20:03 20:
GA 20:03 20:
TN  20:03 20:
GA 20:07 20:
TN 20:206 20:
GA 20:22 20:
TN 20:26 20:
TN 20:30 20:
GA 20:28 20:
TN 20:38 20:
TN 20:36 20:
GA 20:42 20:

39
56
35
33
49

:51

56
15
10
14
26
34
40
44
52
58
59
o1
02
05
08
11
11
28
28
31
33
36
40
43
44

[e2INe) B2 o)) Ie) I e) I o) Be) B o) e ) B e) B e ) BN o) e ) Mo e ) B ) B e ) B ) Mo ) i@ ) B @ ) IRV, IV, RNV, BV, IV, BV, BV, BN V) |
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Robert Arrowsmith
Logan Wells
Stephanie Shipley
Isaac Pashcco
Andrew Enicks
Jake Fien
Catherine Ellis
Debby Vannoy
Katie Stanford
Kimberly Humphries
Randall Godwin
Alexander Edwards
Jeff Keith

Carey Watson
Kenny Steffes
Allen Buquo
Douglas Biddle
Jefferey Rainwater
Dexter Toomey
Danny Wade
Thomas Cook
Larry Barlow
Trey Campbell
Stuart Dunn

Jose Martinez
Carl Durham
Michael Evers
Ashley Manning
Lincoln Cook
Stacie Ledridge
Jorden Wade
Steve Rogers
Chance Holt
Andrew Gennett
Angie Hughes
Nathan Wilson
Brandon Dicorato
David Wyke

Chris McDonald
Nathan Daugherty
William Copeland
Leslie Wells
Kyle Ratcliff
Kayla Couch
Matthew Phillips
Lisa Drew

Taylor Luxmore
Blake Allison
Dillon Grider
Mike Patty

Payne Richmond
Monica Greene
Joshua Cutler
Scott Buffington
Truman Smith
Jeff Houston
Alli Nash

Walter Stamper III
Steven Wollerman
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Brenan Vega
Robert Sikorski
Richard Beeland
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8/25
7/24
4/45
14/39
1/18
2/12
1712
1/3
8/24
5/20
6/19
6/21
15/39
4/31
4/39
6/20
5/39
9/24
9/25
3/10
7/21
16/39
7/19
23/32
10/25
8/22
24/32
8/19
11/25
1/20
6/39
11/25
25/32
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3/12
8/21
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174
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5/31
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2/20
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7/20
7/39
8/31
12/25
22/39
9/31
23/39
10/24
8/20
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963
639
1137
714
806
651
696
636
1042
958
638
676
1049
602
782
1079
1089
685
706
854
829
1140
1086
950
889
682
1096
1130
937
990
791
1119
1145
930
1093
866
1016
1135
710
1117
657
721
801
1148
981
982
1076
656
1156
1057
1141
716
691
1051
661
805
893
771
1094
1000
809
881

Zachary McCarty
Carter Fuller
Kalyndra Craven
Zachary Mathis
Wendy Houston
David Sanders
Caitlin Duggan
Erin Hall
William Corrington
Tom Angsten
Jason Parker
Jacquelyn Cox
Bradley Fuqua
Jessie Coleman
Danielle Allred
David Mouron Jr
Adriene Gallant
Faun Ramey

Brad Graben
Russ Haynes
Kristen Vaughn
Michael Stone
Howard Reagor
Hayden Waters
Matt Wiseman
Shawn Kelley
Nathan Gill
Doug Thompson
Nik Meeks
Heather McCallie
Stacy Eiselstein
Kristopher Phillips
Zachary Estes
Joe Schnibel
Eric Strong
Marcus Morgan
Roy Webb

Bonnie Randall
Ruthie Townsend
Dennis Holmes
Jackey Sutton
David Eaton
Eileen Johnson
Hunter Robins
Jessica Gaddis
Lauren DuPre
Chase Putnam
Jimmy Case
Davey Eaton
Mary K Fields
Brittney Steele
Sonya Reagor
Larry Jacobsen
Kimberly Grimm
Mike Eaves
Tamara Edwards
Samantha Rogers
Christopher Seal
Justin Menees
Virginia Petitte
Jared Twomley
Kevin Sholl

Ken York
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16
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20
30
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38
26
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15
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28
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37
34
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14
24
19
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45
15
42
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24
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24
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20
36
51
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Chattanooga
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Lookout Moun
Ringgold
Rocky Face
Cohutta
Chattanooga
Kingsport
Sugar Land
Ooltewah
Chatsworth
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Melbourne
Harrison
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Athens

Fort Payne
Chattanooga
Athens
Hixson
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Rock Spring
Athens
Ringgold
Chattanooga
ringgold
Lookout Mtn
Acworth
Athens
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Ringgold
Collegedale
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Signal Mtn
Kingsport
Athens
Harrison
Chattanooga
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Lafayette
Johnson City
Kingsport
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Dayton
Moore
Chattanooga
Harrison
Chattanooga
Marietta
Trenton
Dayton
Ooltewah
Dayton
Chickamauga

TN
N
GA
GA
GA
GA
TN
TN
X
TN
GA
TN
TN
FL
TN
TN
TN
TN
AL
TN
TN
N
TN
TN
N
GA
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
N
GA
TN
N
GA
TN
N
TN
N
N
TN
GA
N
TN
TN
N
TN
TN
TN
TN
SC
TN
TN
TN
GA
GA
TN
TN
TN
GA

24
24
24
24
24:
24
24
24:
24
:56
24:
25:
24
24:
24
24
24:
25:
152
25:
25:
24
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:

24

24

24
42
37
28
40
46
54
57
53

59
04
50
40
49
51
57
00

21
16
23
19
33
38
34
41
38
44
51
42
57
46
35
46
52
06
11
09
15
09
07
13
57
29
28
28
35
25
19
38
54
46
49
28
33
33
38
48
35
22
39
43

24
24:
24:
24:
24
24:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
26:
27:
27:

40
46
46
51
53
57
00
04
06
07
07
09
09
10
11
13
15
18
20
30
31
34
40
48
49
51
53
53
55
57
57
03
04
05
10
16
17
18
19
22
24
27
28
31
39
44
45
46
46
47
47
49
52
54
54
54
55
55
57
58
59
00
o1

00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 00 OO0 0O OO0 0O 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 00 00 0O 00 00 00 0O 00 0O 00 00 0O 00 00 OO0 00 OO0 CO 00 0O OO0 00 00 OO 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 N N ~

157
:59
159
100
101
102
103
104
105
105
105
106
106
107
107
107
108
109
110
113
113
114
116
119
119
120
120
120
121
121
121
124
124
124
126
128
128
128
129
:30
130
:31
:32
132
:35
137
137
137
137
137
:38
:38
139
140
140
140
140
140
141
141
141
142
142



158
159
160
161
162
163
lo4
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220

11/24
5/45
11721
4/20
5/12
10/31
24/39
9/20
9/22
25/39
12/24
13/25
13/25
1721
13/24
14/25
5/20
6/45
8/39
14/25
14/24
15/25
15/25
16/25
26/39
6/20
174
10/20
7/45
8/45
10/19
9/45
3/12
6/12
1714
10/22
27/39
10/45
7/20
28/39
8/20
11/31
11/22
4/10
16/25
5/10
9/20
29/39
30/39
31/39
9/39
2/14
17/25
28/32
11/19
4/12
32/39
10/39
7/12
12/31
17/25
10/20
4/10

610
1070
1125

849

957

773

941

929
1052
1142
1031

897
1010

908

619

776

814

622
1091

923

616

917

708

803
1028

847

738

900
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914

954
1021

627

892

684

640

606

77

743
1087

846
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965
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671

646

955
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736

856
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1085

628
1072
1077

715

662

874

717

658

728

Adam Bennett
Hannah Ginese
Megan Dodson

Terri Tubbs-Carbone

Bob Cutrer
Meredith Milligan
Matthew Suits
William Obert
Aaron Shaheen
Justin Bearden
Thomas Seiter
Ian Harper

Toby Solberg
Theresa Samuelian
Ken Burton

Matt Moore
Jacqueline Smith
Ashley Cantavespre
Beth Tittsworth
Darren Richmond
Paul Brewster
Joe Gates

Adam Hickey

Ray Roddy
Jonathan Mauney
Jill Traub
Arthur Knoll
Anthony Patterson
Jana Groghan
Casey Coker

Carl Miller
Jennifer No
Darby Cease
Chris Parrott
Colleen Gordon
Patrick Cruise
Jeremy Ballard
Rebecca Moore
Sarah Lariscy
Matt Talley

Lara Towers
Carrie Reitz
Kenneth Webster
David Enicks
Kevin Flavin
Nolan Daniels
Erin Lindley
Aaron Swanson
Philip Dugan
Jefferson Twomley
Tracy King

Sally Vega
Cameron Fisher
Connor Howard
Wayne Cease
Alden Gailmard
Johnny Case
Andrea Irvin
Lucien Ellington
Elizabeth Wright
Jeff Jennings
Deanna Eaton
Earl Kelle

36
28
18
36
58

19
52
32
23
37
47
27
53
37
28
36
26
31
45
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49
25
45
19
36
77
53
28
26
40
25
10
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17
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221
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224
225
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228
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230
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232
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236
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240
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242
243
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245
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248
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254
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11/39
33/39
11/20
13/31
34/39
12/39
5/10
11/20
14/31
1/3
2/18
11/45
13/39
18/25
6/10
19/25
12/45
12721
3/18
15/24
174
15/31
35/39
16/31
2/21
12/20
5/12
14/39
13745
4/18
15/39
17/31
3/21
29/32
12/20
16/24
13/20
4/21
8/12
16/39
5/18
172
17/39
12/22
3/14
5/21
13/20
18/31
14/45
18/25
36/39
6/21
13/21
30/32
12/19
9/12
14/20
19/31
18/39
19/25
2/4
14/21
2/3

724
878
664
933
1081
758
633
852
673
740
650
815
800
920
932
888
783
1035
926
991
989
1001
634
770
712
1022
858
688
1056
1124
973
678
816
995
793
807
935
611
789
1034
922
742
693
694
1033
666
1158
1004
902
905
1108
898
948
719
723
746
949
906
1041
1036
741
677
720

Amanda Jones
Aaron Yancey
Christine Ellis
Tara DeWild
Anthony Hall
Shannon Mathews
Lawrence Cook
Allen Upton
Kacy Foster
James Ladd
Chris Dohmen
Kelli Smith
Stacy Ridgeway
Kevin Trussell
Cameron Beem
Jeremy Keith
Virginia Mullins
Bailey Farrell
Denise Simpson
Kyle Eiselstein
Nelson Eiselstein
Shannon Hardin
Nathan Cook
Jodie Menees
Anne Horgan
David Halicks
Kaitlin Wade

Destin Griffin-Truss

Megan Roderick
Denise Varga
Deanna Lord
Shelley Gage
Libby Smith
Drew Tompkins
Vicki Postelle
Tommy Scalf
Emir Veledar
Candie Bishop
James Patching
Jeri Harris
Jill Richmond
Billie Large
Manda Gwatney
Michael Gwatney
Elizabeth Miller
Connie Estop
Jenny Fien
Cindy Lerch
Gina Liberto
Johnny Harris
Dustin Manning
Sandy Lane
Ashley Riner
Chase Johnson
Keith Johnson
Patrick Lavin
William Riner
Trista Self
Jenny Touchstone
Todd Farrell
Noah Lance
Lisa Gage

Dan Johnson

31
23
36
22
23
30
62
52
24
65
43
27
32
29
12
28
29
16
42
35

23
24
24
52
50
12
31
25
43
34
20
52
15
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50
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33
44
63
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13
43
58
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Cleveland
Chattanooga
Lookout Mtn
Ooltewah
Dalton
Ooltewah
(Cleveland
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Rainsville
Jasper
Apison
Ringgold
Chattanooga
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Cleveland
Lookout Mtn
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Birmingham
Cleveland
Trenton
Pikeville
Harrison
Dalton
Crossville
Chattanooga
Hixson
Hixson
Soddy Daisy
Signal Mtn
Ringgold
Dalton
Rocky Face
Tucker
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Dunlap
Ringgold
Harrison
McCaysville
McCaysville
Soddy Daisy

Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ft Oglethorp
McDonald
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
Johnson City
Ringgold
chattanooga
Ringgold
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga

TN
TN
GA
TN
GA
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
N
AL
N
N
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N
N
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TN
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55
26
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41
05
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o1
03
57
43
49
25
00
17
22
14
18
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19
32
29
29
15
48
08
08
25
16
09
17
48
39
44
59
20
43
47
55
31
27
28
34
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04
02
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37
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06
59
16
16
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08
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08
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06
46
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58
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04
05
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29
13
17
24
25
30
30
31
32
32
33

33
34
35
35
37
38
44
47
50
50
50
52
55
56
57
57
58
02
04
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05
10
15
16
18
18
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24
26
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31
32
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33
33
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43
46
49
50
53
54
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122
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125
126
128
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130
:31
:31
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:32
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:35
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143
145
145
145
145
146
147
148
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:53
:54
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284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
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320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346

6/18
15/21
20/25
13/22

7/18

7/21

7/10

8/21
l0/12
14/20
37/39
20/31
15/20
15/20

9/21
21/31
15/45

4/14
14/22
19/39
15/22
l0/21
16/45
11721
22/31
le6/21
20/39
21/25
17/45

8/18
18/45
19/45
20/25
22/25
20/45
21/39
21/45

6/12
12721
22/39
16/20
23/39
24/39

8/10
17/24
11/12
16/22
25/39

5/14
13721
23/25

6/14
13/19
26/39
18/24
17/21
23/31
22/45
23/45
19/24

7/12

9/18
12/12

1095
883
617
842
632

1050
843
919
918
626

1048

1047

1122
755
970
969
978
605
799
818

1136

1127
909
732

1065

1064

1078
734

1067
960
855
780

1080

1046
951
752
790
885
947
817

1082
779
833
838
832
873
928

1008
876
620
680
737
722
845
625
769

1133

1132
749
996
890
772
660

Tammy Thompson
Casie Luna
Daniel Bryant
John Thompson
Edna Cook

Judy Coleman
Robert Thompson
Brenda Gift

Bob Gift

Jolee Carter
Jeremy Conner
Katie Coleman
Kellie Kitts
Steven Martin
Mary Cable

Anna Cable

Mary Little
Beverly Bales
Stephen Regan
Jennifer Somerville
Scott Alan Smith
Margie Haydak

Heather Shellabarger

Anne Kerley
Christen Vavalides
Kathleen Vavalides
Christine Miller
Jason Key

April McDaniel
Marcia Curtis
Rachel Veal

Susan Mosteller
Mark Palmer

Brian Chaney
Gillian Wiseman
Jo Jo Marsh Brown
Annie Payne
Ashley Mull

Janet Holder
Marci Smith

Ralph Van Pelt
Kim Morrow

Mary Beth Sweeney
Lincoln Taylor
Chuck Sweeney

Dan Woughter

Sudhindra Ramamurthy

Abby Haase
Janice Wycherley
Judy Campbell
Rodney Gass

Pam Kiper
Gregory Johnson
Jennifr Thurman
Jeffery Carroll
Jennica Melendez
Annalea Griffith
Elisabeth Berns
Brandi Lyles
Greg Davick
Madison Megnin
Melissa Miller
Charlie Edwards

41
18
25
33
42
52
10
51
56
36
23
23
38
50
51
21
28
48
31
33
32
53
25
54
22
13
33
28
25
40
25
26
47
27
26
30
25
11
52
32
50
32
33
12
37
59
32
31
47
53
28
49
44
30
38
18
24
25
28
38
11
40
56
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Ringgold
Auburntown
Ringgold
Cleveland
Hixson
Melbourne
Cleveland
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Ringgold
Melbourne
Melbourne
Chattanooga
Dandridge
Signal Mtn
Signal Mtn
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Hixson
Chattanooga
Mableton
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Hixson
Knoxville
Knoxville
Marietta
Signal Mtn
Gurdo
Ringgold
Macon
Chattanooga
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Clarksville
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Cincinnati
Madison
Chattanooga
Madison
Harrison
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Rocky Face
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Dunlap
Dunlap
Ringgold
Englewood
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Cleveland
Rainsville
Chattanooga
Rossville
Wartrace
Hixson
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02
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02
05
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07
07
07
09
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12
12
15
17
17
17
18
18
18
19
20
20
21
24
24
24
27
28
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30
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34
34
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37
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38
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43
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45
45
45
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47
48
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50
52
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350
351
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357
358
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372
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382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409

6/10
24/31
27/39
10/18
24/45
25/45
14/19
14/21
38/39
21/25

2/4
26/45

9/10
24/25
20/24
25/31
15/19
22/25
28/39
11/18
27/45
28/45
12/18
29/45
29/39
39/39
18/21
15/21
16/20
16/19

2/4

8/12
21/24
30/45
17/22
16/21
31/45
10/10

7/14
32/45
26/31
17/20
27/31
30/39
18/22
19/21
33/45
34/45
35/45
23/25

3/4
36/45
37/45
13/18

1/3
28/31
31/39
14/18
24/25
19/22
38/45
17/21
29/31

828
879
1053
1092
630
921
698
861
860
739
612
689
1105
850
1017
972
1153
964
895
839
913
983
687
975
968
675
924
882
1038
1037
942
835
819
727
623
910
735
759
802
986
703
1097
767
795
794
655
1160
699
787
1149
692
1003
934
645
613
936
834
862
1084
668
667
961
1157

Don Stites
Tracy Yancey

Amanda Pettit-Shehee

Ginger Duggan
Amber Collins
Amy Hill

Steve Hall
Sharon Warner
Jonathan Warner
James Krasley
David Bishop

Amy Griffith
Cullenn Jaffar
Michael McGowan
Shelley Brown
Beth Allison

Jim Post

Tim Fuller

April Threlkeld
Rebekah Taylor
Alicia Rainwater
Amy Balmer

Karen Grider
April Allison
Amy Bagby

Chris Fuller
Taylor Richmond
Cathy Whittier
Stephanie Gratham
Ed Gratham

Mary Reid

Eliza Taylor
Russ Southerland
Melanie Keith
Matthew Carbone
Carol White
Shannon Kincer
Bryant Mathis
Mary Robinson
Sheila Blankenship
Staci Harris

Jere Franklin Ownby

Vanessa McNeil
Tessa Poteralski
Jeff Poteralski
Ashley Eaton
Brittany Kist
Katie Harbison
Kristin Ownby
James Shank
Meda Groce
Holly Martin
Sanja Veledar
Judith Daniels
Susie Bishop
Jasna Veledar
April Tate

Beth Washington
Michael Howard
Ty Farr

Brandy Farr
Sheila Brooks
Ellen Patton

61
24
32
43
25
27
43
50
20
46
75
29
11
29
39
24
42
46
34
40
26
27
40
27
31
24
18
51
35
40
55
10
39
29
33
50
27
10
47
25
24
50
20
32
31
15
27
29
28
49
55
28
25
40
73
22
32
44
48
30
26
50
23
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Harrison
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Cleveland
Salem
Ringgold
Ringgold
Acworth
Hixson
Cleveland
Ringgold
Dunlap
Lookout Mtn
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Rossville
Chattanooga
LaFayette
Signal Mtn
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Ringgold
Flintstone
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Dunlap
Chattanooga
Rocky Face
Ringgold
Hixson
Scottsboro
Ringgold
Calhoun
Scottsboro
Hixson
Chickamauga
Knoxville
Hixson
Ringgold
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Cleveland
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Rossville
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Lawrencevill
Hixson
Tucker
Whitwell
Scottsboro,
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Cleveland
Chattanooga
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58
13
52
37
07
35
22
33
34
23
30
56
46
33
24
30
36
43
47
05
55
55
08
24
14
44
58
08
18
18
40
38
47
21
31
21
40
24
42
24
29
46
04
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17
52
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00
43
56
19
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27
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16
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58
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00
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33
36
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43
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45
59
04
06
08
21
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39
42
48
53
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10
11
18
18
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25
36
36
37
51
51
58
59
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:16
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:35
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11:
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11
11

11
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11

11
11

11

12

54
55
02
03
04
06
08
08

12
12
13
13
14
16
16

17
19
19
20
21
22
22

24
25
25
27
28
29
30
30
31

38
38
42
43
43
48
48
49

:51
11:
11:
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11:
11:
12:
12:
101
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:
12:

53
53
53
58
58
01
01

03
Q7
g
Q7
11
11
13
14
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412
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416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472

32/39
7/10
18/20
39/45
31/32
40/45
4/4
15/18
30/31
22/24
33/39
34/39
17/19
32/32
8/14
41/45
18/21
9/14
31/31
16/18
17/18
25/25
19/21
35/39
10/14
17/20
42/45
19/20
18/19
3/3
9/12
8/10
36/39
25/25
43/45
1/2
23/24
18/20
20/22
24/24
3/4
11/14
19/19
44/45
21/22
12/14
20/21
10/12
2/3
19/20
45/45
3/4
37/39
20/21
4/4
21/21
20/20
9/10
38/39
18/18
10/10
39/39
21/21

1134
707
604

1006
205

1005
966
825

1062
962
886
641
704
730
796
615
669

1029
729

1032
916
629

1023

1030
868
608
761
731
614
768
877
875
700
785
894
705

1015

1014
748
821
670
939
940
822
974
784

1058

1060

1024

1139
798
644
927
697
840
206

1104
725
931
760
763

1012
786

Misty Vidal
Charles Herport
Robert Balch
Sandy Banks
Allen Thurman
Tracy Carswell
Diane Harmon
Candise Stephens
Alison Stokker
Kevin Greenwood
Laura Duncan
Robin Cruise

Rob Harrison
Drew Kemp

Connie Powell
Jennifer Bradford
Sharon Ferrari
Tammy Lewis
Andrea Kemp
Karen Padgett
Debra Gates
Jason Chandler
Vicki Carr

Kristi Melton
Brenda Whiteside
Teresa Bates
Stacy Mauer
William Kemp, Jr.
Alan Bivens

Lee Meadows

Kim Jade Wycherley
David Wycherley
Tracy Harmon
Chris Overton
Mylaina Seal
Susan Harrison
Todd Culver

Lisa Culver

John Luehrs
Marcus Standifer
Larry Fincher
Lisa Hoffer
Jerry Hoffer
Buffey Steele
Mathew McCartney
Nancy Mundy
Heather Kalua
Holly Kalua
Presley Batchelor
Patrice Batchelor
Christi Regan
Carter Daniels
Sonya Tieder
Maureen Hall
Will Grant Taylor
Claire Turner
Sonya Jaffar

Art Jones Jr
Carrie Tate
Nancy Mathis
Avery McCuiston
Kimberly Stephens
Diane Overton

32
62
53
27
18
27
56
42
21
39
32
33
43
16
46
28
52
46
19
42
41
25
52
32
46
37
26
52
40
68

63
33
49
27
67
38
38
34
37
72
45
41
28
31
46
13
11

36
28

31
52

15
35
63
30
40
64
31
51
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Chattanooga
Lakesite
Hixson
Chattanooga
Signal Mount
Chattanooga
Dunlap
Risingfawn
Ooltewah
Ringgold
Signal Mtn
Signal Mtn
Chattanooga
LaFayette
Scottsboro
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Apison
LaFayette
Chattanooga
Soddy Daisy
Chattanooga
Whitwell
Apison
Hixson
Scottsboro
Chattanooga
LaFayette
Georgetown
Chattanooga
Rocky Face
Rocky Face
Dunlap
Dalton
Marietta
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Asheville
Cleveland
Cleveland
London
London
Chattanooga
Ooltewah
Ooltewah
Chattanooga
Chattanooga
Hixson
Lawrencevill
Hixson
Hixson
Chattanooga
Signal Mount
Ringgold
Chattanooga
Hixson
Calhoun
Chattanooga
Rising Fawn
Dalton

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
N
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TN
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GA
AL
TN
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42

13
10
55
24
16
20
37
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31
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51
32
42
10
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15
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56
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29
01
47
03
08
16
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39
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51
53
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15
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26
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35
46
53
59
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25
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29
36

03
17
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25
48
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9
22
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31
31
44
59
51
53
22
31
48
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51
03
13
41
41
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126
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Jeromy Gwin
Heidi Kalua
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Mel Walters
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Judith E. Fry
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